# 2024 ILLINOIS STATE SQUARE DANCE CONVENTION

## Countdown to July, 2024

The countdown begins! In nine months, dancers and dance leaders from Illinois and near by states will arrive for the 38th annual Illinois Square & Round Dance Convention, slated for July 19-20, 2024, in Rosemont, Ill. This will be the from the state of the state of

skills.

As of the end of October, more than 70 dancers have signed up, according to Registration Chairs Jules & Marilyn Heinemann. The special Convention rate at our host hotel, the Sher aton Suites Chicago O'Hare, is 147 per-night (+ taxes). The discounted rate applies immediately before, during and just after the event. Rosemont's

### Register TODAY!



Download the official ILSDC registration form: ilsdc.danc handy location puts you within easy access to Chi cago, Brookfield Zoo and Rivers Casino, to name a

### Destination Rosemont - A Great Host City for a Memorable Stay

Rosemont, Illinois, will be our host town for the 2024 Illinois convention. Rosemont sits next to O'Hare Aiport and about 20 miles from downtown Chicago. The city of Rosemont is home to the Rivers Casino, iPly Indoor Skydiving, Fashion Outlets of Chicago, and a host of world-class restaurants catering to all tastes.

### Let's keep in touch

Sign up to receive occasional email updates as we gear up for the 2024 Illinois Square Dance Convention.

Scan the QR code below and complete the online form. We'll make sure you're in the know about our preparations, news, and other helpful information.



November, 2023

70 Registered Clocks & Gears Original ILSDC Design CREW NECK: MEN'S.
WOMEN'S 8 YOUTH

Scan the QR code, fill out the the online form, and receive email updates about the 2024 **Illinois Square Dance** Convention direct to your inbox!

# SIGN UP for 2024 Illinois SD Convention **Updates**





# Illinois Square & Round Dance Convention

July 19-20, 2024 | Rosemont, Illinois Register at ILSDC.dance